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ROOF PLAN NOTES:

REQUIRED ATTIC ACCESS:

BUILDINGS WITH COMBUSTIBLE CEILING OR ROOF CONSTRUCTION SHALL HAVE ATTIC ACCESS OPENING TO ATTIC AREAS THAT EXCID 30 SQUARE
FEET AND HAVE A VERTICAL HEIGHT OF 30" OR GREATER. THE VERTICAL HEIGHT SHALL BE MEASURED FROM THE TOP OF THE CEILIl FRAMING
MEMBERS TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF FRAMING MEMBERS. THE ROUGH-FRAMED OPENING SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 22" x 3GND SHALL BE
LOCATED IN A HALLWAY OR OTHER READILY ACCESSIBLE LOCATION. WHEN LOCATED IN AWALL, THE OPENING SHALL BE A MIN. OF 2WVIDE x 30" HIGH.
WHEN THE ACCESS IS LOCATED IN A CEILING, MIN. UNOBSTRUCTED HEADROOM IN THE ATTIC SPACE SHALL BE 30" AT SOME POINT AVE THE
ACCESS MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE BOTTOM OF CEILING FRAMING MEMBERS.

SEE SECTION M1305.1.3 FROM ACCESS REQUIREMENTS WHERE MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT IS LOCATED IN ATTICS

REQUIRED ROOF VENTILATION:

ENCLOSED ATTIC AND ENCLOSED RAFTER SPACES FROMED WHERE CEILINGS ARE APPLIED DIRECTLY TO THE UNDERSIDE OF ROOFAFTERS SHALL
HAVE CROSS VENTILATION FOR EACH SEPARATE SPACE BY VENTILATING OPENING PROTECTED AGAINST THE ENTRANCE OF RAIN. WTILATION
OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A LEAST DIMENSION OF 1/16" MIN. AND 1/4* MAX. VENTILATION OPENINGS HAVING A LEAST DIMENSION LARGETHAN 1/4”
SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH CORROSION-RESISTANT WIRE CLOTH SCREENING, HARDWARE CLOTH, OR SIMILAR MATERIAL WITH OPENGS HAVING A
LEAST DIMENSION OF 1/16" MIN. AND 1/4" MAX. OPENINGS IN ROOF FRAMING MEMBERS SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OFEC. R802.1.8.
REQUIRED VENTILATION OPENINGS SHALL OPEN DIRECTLY TO OUTSIDE AIR

MINIMUM ROOF VENT AREA:

THE MINIMUM NET FREE VENTILATING AREA SHALL BE 1/150 OF THE AREA OF THE VENTED SPACE.

EXCEPTION: THE MINIMUM NET FREE VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 1/300 OF THE VENTED SPACE PROVIDED ONE OR MORE OF THE FLOWING
CONDITIONS ARE MET:

1. IN CLIMATE ZONES 6, 7 AND 8, A CLASS | OR Il VAPOR RETARDER IS INSTALLED ON THE WARM-IN-WINTER SIDE OF THE CEILING.

2. AT LEAST 40 PERGENT AND NOT MORE THAN 50 PERCENT OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATING AREA IS PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS LXTED IN THE
UPPER PORTION OF THE ATTIC OR RAFTER SPACE. UPPER VENTILATORS SHALL BE LOCATED NO MORE THAN 3 FEET BELOW THE RIE OR HIGHEST
POINT OF THE SPACE, MEASURED VERTICALLY, WITH THE BALANCE OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATION PROVIDED BY EAVE OR CORNIC/ENTS. WHERE
THE LOCATION OF WALL OR ROOF FRAMING MEMBERS CONFLICTS WITH THE INSTALLATION OF UPPER VENTILATORS, INSTALLATIONORE THAN

3 FEET BELOW THE RIDGE OR HIGHEST POINT OF THE SPACE SHALL BE PERMITTED.
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DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions upercede scaled
dimensions. Refer ¢ questions to
Mark Disosway, P.E for resolution.
Do not proceed witbut clarification.

COPYRIGHTS ANLPROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E hereby expressly reserves
its common law cogrights and property right in
these instruments ¢ service. This document is
not to be reproduce, altered or copied in any
form or manner witbut first the express written
permission and conent of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: hereby certify that | have
examined this planand that the applicable
portions of the planrelating to wind engineering
comply with the 6thEdition Florida

Building Code Resiential (2017)

to the best of my knwledge.

LIMITATION: This esign is valid for one
building, at specifiel location.
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UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE: LIVING AREA= 1604 FT2
-ALL BEARING WALLS ARE 9' TALL FRONT PORCH = 177 FT2
-ALL CEILINGARE 9' FLAT - UNLESS NOTED REAR PORCH = 324 FT2
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. ::I)\IC-)FCEEISOER‘;ALL ARE o FRAME (U'N'O') TOTAL AREA = 2105 FT2 Stated dimensions suprcede scaled
= 6'-8" TALL dimensions. Refer all uestions to
- TOP OF WINDOWS OPEN ’ Mark Disosway, P.E. fc resolution.
INGS ARE AT 8' AFF (U.N.O.) Do not proceed withou clarification.
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NOTE:
SEALALL PENETRATIONS

7/16" OSB UNBLOCKED SEE
ROOF SHEATHING FASTENING DETAIL

PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES
AT 24" O.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS
FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS

(2) 2%4/6 SPF #2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE

TRUSS TO TOP PLATE
(4) .131"X3 1/4" TOE NAILS

IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE d
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE
APPROVED SEALANT

24" MAX J}

NOTE: IF TRUSS BEARING LOAD
EXCEEDS 425 PSI USE SYP #2

TOP PLATES; IF IT EXEDS 585 PSI

ADD ADDITIONAL BEARING BLOCKS OR
USE SIMPSON TBE BEARING ENHANCER

2x4/6 SPF#2 STUDS
SEE STUD TABLE

7/16" 0.S.B. WALL SHEATHING
FULLY BLOCKED

8d COMMON NAILS

3" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD

SEE SHEATHING FOR
UPLIFT ATTACHMENT DETAILS

4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED
WITH 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH
PLACED ON CHAIRS AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR
FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL POLY VAPOR
BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH

POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED

AND COMPACTED FILL

2X_PT SP #2 PLATE

112" X 10" ANCHOR BOLT

3" X 3" X 1/4" WASHER

@ 32" OC & 8" FROM CORNERS

ONE STORY WALL SECTION

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

RING-SHANK NAILS SHALL HAVE THE
FOLLOWING MINIMUM DIMENSIONS:

1.0.113 INCH NOMINAL ROOT SHANK DIAMETER

2. RING DIAMETER OF 0.010 OVER SHANK DIAMETER

3. 16 TO 20 RINGS PER INCH
4. 0.280 INCH FULL ROUND HEAD DIAMETER
5. 2-3/8 INCH NAIL LENGTH

NAILING PATTERN SHALL BE:

4" OC GABLE END (SEE GABLE BRACING DETAIL)
6" OC @ EDGES ALL ZONES

8" OC @ INTERMEDIATE FRAMING IN ZONE 3

12" OC @ INTERMEDIATE FRAMING IN ZONE 1 & 2

/

<™. LTS16
H2-5A—( 1 12-10d X 11/2*
10-8d X 1 1/ (6) NALLS IN
LOWER TOP
PLATE
f
L~ SHEATHING NAILING:
A 1/2" MIN. HORIZ. EDGE
DIST. & 3/8" MIN. VERT.
EDGE DIST.
7/16" OSB FULLY BLOCKED
2X4 SPF #2 FROM TOP PLATE TO BOTTOM PLATE
BLOCKING j 8d @ 3" OC EDGE 12" OC FIELD
& SHEATHING
—/ SPLICE MAY BE OMITTED IF FULL
. 1" MAX HEIGHT SHEATHING COVERS
= cAP @ | UPPER TOP PLATE & BOTTOM
. HORIZ. |~ PLATE 1" MIN.
e SPLCE 1k P
Q@ " 1
G 716" OSB —|-=
—ROOF EDGE

(3

ROOF SHEATHING FASTENIIG

| ' SHEATHING FOR UPLIFT
' ATTACHMENT DETAILS

7/16" OSB 8d 3" 0.C. —==
EDGE & 12" 0.C. FIELD

ATTACH RAT RUN TO

12"
MAX )

BLOCKING w/

(4) .131"X3 1/4" NAILS

TOE NAIL TRUSS

TO TOP PLATE
12d @6" O.C.

SIMPSON LSTA24 ——
w/ (7) -10d TO TRUSS

& (7)-10d TO WALL

@ 48" 0.C. UN.O.

ONE STORY WOOD FRAME

NAIL OSB TO OR NAIL OSB TO LOWER TOP PLATE & FOR GIRDER TRUSS
UPPER TOP PLATE STRAP TRUSS TO LOWER TOP PLATE OVER 600 LB UPLIFT |
0F PeRmALE) USE (2) MST16
FOR > 860 LB :
UPLIFT

MTS16
14-10d X 1 1/2"

OFFSET
STUD &
NAIL STRAP
TO STUD

NOTE:

ADD 2ND STUD
FOR>2500LB
REACTION -1

7/16" OSB -

LSTA24 —\

FOR OVERHANGES 12°-24" USE A DROPED GABLE TRUSNITH
2X4 OUTLOOKER @ 24" O.C. w/ H2.5a TO GABLE TRUSS D
(4) .131"x 3.25" NAILS TO 2nd TRUSS (BLOCK BETWEEN (TLOOKER)

2X4 OUTLOOKERS @ 24" OC
ATTACH TO TRUSS w/
(4) .131"X3 1/4" TOE NAILS

2X4 LOOKOUT BLOCK @ 24" OC

4" OC NAIL SPACING
y 116" 0SB

L131"X3 1/4"
f\JLS 7

I

T

INSTALL 2X4 SPF#2 DIAGONAL BRACE
AND NAIL TO BLOCKING AT TOP CHORD &
BOTTOM CHORD AND RAT RUN @ 6' O.C.

%

DIAGOIL BRACE MUST
BE NAIDTO TRUSS WEBS
FOR LESTHOVER 12'IT
MAY BE" BRACED UP

TO 12,0 UNBRACED
UP TO

(4) .131°X3 1/4"
NAILS

NS

(.131"X3 1/4"
s i

(4).131"X3 1/4"
/_ NAILS A
[ :

PV V4

—— 2X4X8' RAT RUN N. EACH
CONNECTION w/ (.131"X3 1/4" NAILS

(4) .1317X3 1/4" NAILS
(8) .131"X3 1/4" NAILS
2X4 SPF#2 BLOCKING

H3 INSTALLED HORIZONTLY

SPACE RAT RUN & DIAGONAL BRACE 6'-0" 0.C.

FOR GABLE HEIGHT UP TO 25'-0" 130 MPH, EXP. C, EN(OSED

(TYP.) GABLE BRACING DETAI

H3 EACH OUTLOOKER

ROOF SHEATHING

TRUSS

PLATE NAILED TO TRUSS
BOTTOM CHORD
w/ .131X3 1/4" @ 6" OC

EXTERIOR SHEATHING

E;‘ENGWEERED TRUSSES
AT\TTACH PER TRUSS UPLIFT

TR-RUSS TO TOP PLATE
(4)4) .131"X3 1/4" TOE NAILS

¥

|
SEE TABLE FOR STRAP /

@ CORNERS
& SEE TABLE FOR SPACING

SEE TABLE FOR. STRAP
@ CORNERS -\
NG

= =

| (2)2) 2x_ SPF #2 TOP PLATE
/
A

2X)% _ SPF #2 STUDS
SESEE STUD TABLE
-
2X)x_PT SP #2 PLATE
112 157 X 10" ANCHOR BOLT

STUDS MUST BE CONTINUOQUS
BETWEEN POINTS OF
LATERAL SUPPORT

SEE STUD TABLE

(TYP.) GABLE WALL w/ VAULTED CEILING

WOOD FRAME

WOOD FRAME

& SEE TABLE FOR SPACI 2 X 2" X 1/8" WASHER
SEE TABLE FOR SPACING
« 8" FROM CORNERS
INTERIOR BEARING WALL UPLIFT TSTRAP TABLE
Uplift on wall| Top Connection Bottom Connectipgjon Anchor Bolt Spacing
227 pif SP2 @ 32" 0C SP1@32"0OC ¢ 48" 0C
454 pif SP2 @ 16" OC SP1@16"0OC 3 37°0C
309 pif LSTA24, 14-10d @ 48" OC |LSTA24, 14-10d 55 @ 48" OC (48" OC
Wrap Under Plate Wrap Over Plate ;, @A
465 plf LSTA24, 14-10d @ 32" OC |LSTA24, 14-10d 0 -
Wrap Under Plate Wrap Over Piatellg@ S e
ONE STORY WOOD FRAME w/ STRA Aps & ANCHORS
ENGINEERED TRU,
ATTACH PER TRUQJL’S%SEEL,FT
N
SEE i
STRUCTURAL /I. f|
PLAN il
(2) LSTA24
4X4 SP #2 POST —= w/ (7) 10d TO HEAL,
OR & (7)10d TO POSTB?TDER
6X6 SP #2 POST
//
- //
-
ABU POST BASE
w/ (12) 16d & 5/8" Al s\jcHOR
/ PORCH PROST CONNECTIONS
Uplift| Post "TTop Connection |Bottom Connection
2200 |4x4 SP#2 PT i (2) LSTA21 ABU44
2300|6x6 SP #2 PT i {2) LSTAZ21 ABUGB

(TYP.) PORCH POST

ONE STORY WOOD

/ i
o
8d 3" OC @ PANEL EDGES
8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES
8d 3" OC @ PANEL EDGES
8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES  ||[i=—=1
9 BHg K vl = 2X4 BLOCKING
X . H BETWEEN STUDS
! @ 16" OC VERTICALLY
/\ ) (3).131" X 3 1/4" NAILS
= i EACH END (TYP)
| |fe——os8
INTERIOR SHEARWALL — |
(4) 131°X3 114" NALLS ~—{=——2X_FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP))
INTO EACH 2X4 BLOCKING
LOCATED @ 16" OC
8d 3" OC @ PANEL EDGES
8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES
1/2' GWB UNBLOCKED ——————
5d COOLER NAILS
7" OC EDGE 10" OC FIELD —
T
[=——EXTERIOR WALL
L

=

(TYP.) INTERSECTING WALL FRAMING

WOOD FRAME

131"X3 1/4" NAILS 12" OC

0sB

1/2* GWB UNBLOCKED
5d COOLER NAILS
7" OC EDGE 10" OC FIELD

2X_ FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP)

=
-

I\ \

-
8d 3" OC @ PANEL EDGES ——;'

8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES

OUTSIDE CORNER

1/2" GWB UNBLOCKED
5d COOLER NAILS
7" OC EDGE 10" OC FIELD

2X_ FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP)

=

131"X3 1/4" NAILS 12" OC i

~

.
=i
0S8 4/
8d 3"

OC @ PANEL EDGES
8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES

INSIDE CORNER

(TYP.) CORNER FRAMING

WOOD FRAME

SEE "STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES" —————

FOR (U.N.O) STRAPING
ALL OTHER STRAPING LESS OR MORE
IS NOTED ON STRUCTURAL PLANS

OPTION: 1 (BUCKET OPTIg|0N: 2 (POCKETED

SHEATHING MUST BE NAILED TO KING STUDS

wil 8d 3" OC MIN.

(8) NAILS BELOW WINDOW (TYP,)

16" MIN.

B NOT REQUIRED UNLESS
CALLED OUT ON
H STRUCTURAL PLAN

T T

11 T
\— (6) .131"X3 1/4" TOE NAILED
OR BACK NAILED THRU
KING STUD INTO HEADE
) LS L) [ | = ==l
SHEATHING MUST BE NAILED TO TOP PLATES
wi 8d 3" OC (NAILING MAY BE STAGGERED)
& SHEATHING NAILED TO HEADER
w/ (2) ROWS OF 8d @ 6" OC

ALL HEADER JACK & KING STUDS SHALL
BE FASTENED TO EACH OTHER w/ (2) ROWS
10d @ 8" OC STAGGERED

inlf. (PER TABLE BELOW) ' -
TOE NAIL ENDS OF EACH PLY W/
2x4 = (4) .13%".:‘ 325 NALS |
2x6 = (6) .131"x 3.25" NAILS |

| CRIPPLES [F; REQUIRED |,

Mwmoow SILL PLATE —/

TYPICAL HEADER STRAPING DEAIL

ONE STORY WOOD FRAME w/ STRAPS & ANCHORS

TOP PLATE SPLICE
48" MIN. SPLICE LEITH
w/ (16) .131"X3" NAIL

CONNECTOR TABLE
Uplift SP|Uplift SPF | Truss Connector To Plate To Truss/Rafter
615 485 SDWC15600 S =
415 290 H3 4-8dx1 1/2" 4-8dx1 1/2"
575 495 H2.5A 5-8dx1 1/2" 5-8dx1 1/2"
1340 1015 H10A 9-10d1 1/2" 9-10d1 1/2"
720 620 LTS12-20 6-10d1 1/2" 6-10d1 1/2"
1000 860 MTS12-30 7-10d1 1/2" 7-10d1 1/2"
1450 1245 HTS20-30 12-10d1 1/2" 12-10d1 1/2"
Uplift SP|Uplift SPF|Strap Ties To One Member |To Other Member
1235 1235 LSTA21 8-10d 8-10d
1640 1455 MSTA24 9-10d 9-10d
1030 1030 Ccs20 7-10d 7-10d
Uplift SP|Uplift SPF |Stud Plate Ties To Stud To Plate
585 535 SP1 6-10d 4-10d
1065 605 SP2 6-10d 6-10d
771 771 LSTA24 10-10d wrap under or over plate
1235 1235 LSTA24 14-10d wrap under or over plate
Uplift SP|Uplift SPF |Holdowns @ Stemwall |To Stud/Post  |Anchor
1825 1800 |DTT2Z 8-SDS 1/4™x1 1/2" [1/2"x12" Titen HD
4235 3640 HTT4 18-16dx2 1/2" 1/2"x12" Titen HD
Uplift SP|Uplift SPF |Holdowns @ Mono To Stud / Post Anchor
1825 1800 DTT2Z 8-SDS 1/4"x1 1/2" [1/2"x6" Titen HD
4235 3640 HTT4 18-16dx2 1/2" 1/2"x12" Titen HD
Uplift SP|Uplift SPF|Post Bases @ Stemwall | To Post Anchor
2200 ABU44 12-16d 5/8"x12" Drill & Epoxy
2300 ABUB6 12-16d 5/8"x12" Drill & Epoxy
Uplift SP|Uplift SPF|Post Bases @ Mono To Post Anchor
2200 ABU44 12-16d 5/8"x7" Drill & Epoxy
2300 ABUBB 12-16d 5/8"x7" Drill & Epoxy

EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SPF #2 STUDS:

THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER 2012 WFCM, TABLE 3.20B5,
EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STUD LENGTHS
FOR WALLS WITH OSB EXTERIOR AND 1/2" GYP INTERIOR
RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS, 130 MPH, EXPOSURE C,
STUD DEFLECTION LIMIT H/240 (NOT OK FOR BRITTLE FINISH).
STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.8 FOR FRAMING
LOCATED WITHIN 4 FEET OF CORNERS FOR END ZONE LOADING.
(END ZONE EXAMPLE 16" 0.C. x 0.8 =12.8" 0.C.)

GENERAL NOTES:

TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE FBCR. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS

DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRAGING DETAILS,
TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR

ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE

TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S
DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER
FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS
BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR INTERIOR BEARING
WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS
WITH MIN. UPLIFT CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END.

| SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN

|
FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET
GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1500 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS

| VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE)

CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 2500 PSI.

WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KSI, WELDED WIRE
REINFORCEMENT FABRIC (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE
OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS
NOT TO EXCEED 3'.

FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER
REINFORCEMENT. FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75
TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116
CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL.

CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL
BE CUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB
PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH / WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND
TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL.

| (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO OWNER AND

| CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT

| CRACKS BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)

| REBAR: ASTM A 61 5, GRADE 40, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 40 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB
(25" FOR #5 BARS); UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN
!ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O.

|
| ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" OSB SHEATHING,
|UNBLOCKED, APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING
| MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES STAGGERED.

| STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS: MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNZCTORS,

| ANCHORS, AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT.

| AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED
FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED
LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED
TOACHIEVE RATED LOADS.

(1) 2x4 @ 16" OC TO 10-1" STUD HEIGHT ;ANCHORGBOLTS:A-%? ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN
— | DRAWINGS BUT NO LESS THAN 7" IN
) 2x4 @ 12° 0C TO 173" STUD HEIGHT | e ST NOLE CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR
(1) 2x6 @ 16" OC TO 15-7" STUD HEIGHT ‘
(1)2x6 @ 12" OC TO 17-3" STUD HEIGHT BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY:
;HPE guaénﬁu AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE
IFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK.
GRADE & SPECIES TABLE
CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND
Fb | E BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE.,
PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY
2x8 SP #2 925 (1.4 WITH FBCR REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND
10 SP 45 800 114 DESIGN PRESSURES,
: | [PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU
2x12 SP #2 750 (1.4 | |BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL
GLB[ 24FV3SP 2600119 THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.
X VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS
LSL [TIMBERSTRAND|1700{1.7 | |DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS,
| | TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL
LVL| MICROLAM |2950|2.0 | |BEARING LOCATIONS.
PSL PARALAM 2900|2.0
ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN:
THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR,
IS BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN
TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS
THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE
COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS
MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN
PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBCR REQUIRED
LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO
REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF
SYSTEMAS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL
BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF
DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT
| |RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE
| |TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED
| |[TRUSS SHEETS.
7/16" 0SB
. 8d @ 6" OC
2X4 SPF #2 —/
TRUSSES @ < JTRUSSES @ _ ROOF TRUSS x Eeoing
24" 0OC /_?“5_ o 24" oC 2%4 SPF #2
2X4 SPF #2 g?ﬁggﬁgg;ﬁe 2X4 SPF #2 131"X3 1/4" SEARES ROOF TRUSS
BLOCKING @ 24" OC Wi BLOCKING @6" oC A131"X3 1/4" @ 6" OC
A31"X3 1/4" (4) .131"X3 1/4" 131"X3 1/4" o
‘ NAILS EACH 6" 0C o td@eoc ... ol e
He———r——r—21 ENDINTO TRUSS _ - el e e
=~ & TO THE TOP PLATE =
\1\ 7/16" 0SB FULLY BLOCKED
.| \—8d @ 6" OC 8d @ 6" OC 8d @6' OC ’/ FROM SLAB TO ROOF DECK
.| e ongy e / R 8d 6" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD
8d @ 6" OC TOP PLATE MIN. LENGTH 12" .
| @ P OR 2X6 BLOCKING 716" 0S8 -
. 24" OC wi P
A (4) .131"X3 1/4"
ALTERNATE FOR LOWER b NAILS EACH ALTERNATE IF TRUSS ALTERNATE IF TRUSSES
CEILING ON ONE SIDE END IN TO TRUSS IS CLOSE TO CULA SHE LL
& TO THE TOP PLATE
2X_ SPF#2 STUDS
- L~ SEE STUD TABLE
-7/16" OSB FULLY BLOCKED
NOTE: " sde 0 EDGE, 12" OC FIELD
FULL HEIGHT 1/2" ROD IS NOT REQUIRED
@ ENDS OF SHEARWALLS THAT ARE ATTACHED LSTA24, 10-10d ’
wl INTERSECTING SHEARWALL PER CORNER WRAP UNDER PLATE @ 48" OC
FRAMING DETAIL 1/2"X10" ANCHOR BOLT w/ 2" WASHER 48" OC
& FULL HEIGHT 1/2" ROD w/ 3" WASHER EACH END
o n AR ECUNLCAN DI ARRD W GLACR r/ /7 OF SHEARWALL w/ 6" EMBEDMENT (NOTE: HAVE TRUSS DESIGNER LOAD TRUSS
IN MONO & 12" EMBEDMENT IN STEMWALL FOR 400 PLF DRAG LOAD)

[=1=— (2) 2X_ SPF #2 TOP PLATE o 3 NOTE:
3 7 Ak IF TRUSS TO BEAM
M ; BEAM & STRAPS ARE NAILED
HEADER STRAP TABLE i\ ! L : TO BEAM LSTA24
- - 3 ' ' 3 ARE NOT REQUIRED
Uplift | Top Connection Bottom Connection | N I
HUC410 I (2)LTS12
LSTA24, 14-10d wrap under plate 18-16d TO FACE |
< 1235|LSTA24, 14-10d wrap over plate 1/2" x 10" Anchor bolt w/ 3" x 3" x 1/4" washer : ., f LS
must be located within 6" of king stud @ all door locations 10402 TRJORT | 3"NOTCH 43-T 3%;4 e
< 1455|MSTA24, 18-10d header to jacks DTT2Z i
< 1800|(2) MSTA24, 18-10d header to jacks [DTT2Z ' BEAM
2910((2) MSTA24, 18-10d header to jacks |[HTT4 POCKETED
bk i i BENEATH
TOP PLATE
(DROPPED BEAM)
BEAM TO BEAR ON
, (2) 2X_SPF#2 JACKSK.
A | .
| |
S— 1 |
SILL PLATE SPANS FOR 10'-0" WALL HEIGHT | |
DESIGN |  MAX.SPANSFORSPF#2 | BASED ONWFCM
WIND SPEED | (1)2x4 | (2)2x4 | (1)2x6 | (2)2x6 | POLEA3ZB LSTA24, 14-10d
palres 1t pote= 2 — | FOR OTHER WAL WRAP UNDER PLATE
[ ! e T 2=+ HEIGHTS (H) SILL
[BOMPHEXP.C| 527 | 7 | 7" | 13" | Soansnailse
- - ’ | DIVIDED BY (H/10) 2X_PT SP#2 PLATE
ST oW D DDE N i T - 1/2° X 10" ANCHOR BOLT
3" X 3" X 1/4" WASHER
Ea WITHIN 3" OF STUD PACK o
| ( = ) .
WOOD FRAME w/ STRAPS & ANCHORS i:g.sol_maa LE UPLIFT:
NAILING @ TOP PLATE TO STUD
END NAIL OR TOE NAIL
131"X3 1/4" NAILS SPH_@
& (2) FOR 2X4 CHANGE IN PLATE HEIGHT
(3) FOR 2X6 INSTALLED HORIZONTALLY ‘ ‘
(4) FOR 2X8

(5) FOR 2X10

(2) 2X_SPF #2 TOP PLATE

END NAIL OR TOE NAIL
A31"X3 1/4" NAILS | |,

(3) FOR 2X4 |
(4) FOR 2X6 :
(5) FOR 2X8 .
(6) FOR 2X10 !

NAILING @ SILL PLATE TO STUD

NAILED TOGETHER w/
A31"X3" NAILS @ 8" OC
STAGGERED

STUD PACK

UNDER POINT LOAD
NAIL EACH PLY

w/ .131"X3.25" NAILS
@ 6" OC STAGGERED

(TYP.) WALL CONNECTIONS

ONE STORY WOOD FRAME

—MIN. 1/2" ANCHOR
WITHIN 6" EACH SIDE
OF PLATE JOINT

ONE STORY WOOD FRAME w/ STRAPS & AB

DESIGN CRITERIA & LOADS:

IVilke HISCOCK IKes.
PROJECT ADDRESS:
12-75-16-04184-004
151 sw KAYLA COURT
FORT WHITE FLORIDA 32038

DIMENSIONS:

Staled dimensions svercede scaled
dimensions. Refer alljuestions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. or resolution.
Do not proceed withat clarification.

COPYRIGHTS AND IROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. ereby expressly reserves
its common law copyghts and property right in
these instruments of ervice. This document is
not to be reproduced altered or copied in any
form or manner withat first the express written
permission and consat of Mark Disosway.

BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION |

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL CERTIFICATION: | hreby certify that | have

(2017) ‘ examined this plan, ad that the applicable
CODE FOR DESIGN LOADS ASCE 7-10 [ portions of the plan, rlating fo wind engineering

comply with the 6th Elition Florida
WINDLOADS | | Bling Code Raskdatiar G017
BASIC WIND SPEED 130 MPH to the best of my knoiledge.
(ASCE 7-10, 3S GUST) I P —
: This deign is valid for one
WIND EXPOSURE i
(BUILDER MUST FIELD VERIFY) RS St aperiicc Cemt o
TOPOGRAPHIC FACTOR I
(BUILDER MUST FIELD VERIFY) MARK DISGWAY PE. 53915
RISK CATEGORY I
ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION  |ENCLOSED
INTERNAL PRESSURE 0.18
COEFFICIENT .,
ROOF ANGLE 7-45 DEGREES ,2?-
MEAN ROOF HEIGHT 30FT Tk z
C&C DESIGN PRESSURES |SEE TABLE ; s
FLOOR LOADING it
ROOMS OTHER THAN 40 PSF LIVE LOAD ' s
SLEEPING ROOM i : .@3.
SLEEPING ROOMS 30 PSF LIVE LOAD ' e:,s‘
ROOF LOADING | .
FLAT OR < 4:12 20 PSF LIVE LOAD ' Thursday July 2, 2020
41270 <12:12 16 PSF LIVE LOAD | '
12:12 & GREATER 12 PSF LIVE LOAD |
SOIL BEARING CAPACITY [1500 PSF Mark Disosway P.E.
FLOOD ZONE THIS BUILDING IS NOT IN THE FLOOD ZONE 163 SW Mdtown Place
Sute 103
Lake City, Florida 32025

COMPONENT & CLADING DESIGN PRESSURES 130 MPH (EXP C) 386.754.5419

f«fﬁﬁ‘fu"éﬁ (FT2) ﬁlorhéil“on Eggi'smom ALL disoswaydesign@gmail.com
OUTSIDE CORNER
0-20 +25.6(Vasd)  -27.8(Vasd) +25.6(Vasd)  -34.2(Vasd)
0-20 +426(Vult)  46.2(Vult) +42.6(Valt)  -57(Valt)
GARAGE DOOR DESIGN PRESSURES 130 MPH (EXP C) 200121
. 9x7 GARAGE DOOR +22.6(Vasd) -25.5(Vasd) !
| 16x7 GARAGE DOOR +21.7(Vasd)  -24.1(Vasd) S -1
= B ' OF 43HEETS

i JM‘ ||i3

Enm
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STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES HEADER LEGEND i RPaW b N
ACTUAL vs REQUIRED SHEARWALL A A B % &=
2) 2X10X0',1J 1K| =——EADER/BEAM CALL-OUT (U.N.O. (B &1 A !
GN-1 ALLLOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS (@ : | : ) TRANSVERSE _ |LONGITUDUNAL ittt B ‘)\ |
o SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X6 SP #2 (U.N.O.) ' t ACTUAL 20790 LBF 24354 LBF - E TR N ¢ ¢ ® AN I e o
NUMER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH) o R % AT a O e
E WALL HEADERS REQUIRED 16657 LBF 17195 LBF ! N S /) . ¥ “A s
ALLLOSB)ERORING PRAN NUMER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER) | L NGRS 1 / o
SN-2  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD it Y ho e - k — "y
EACH SIDE (U.N.O. . S o ) :
( ) SRR RGN CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED b 0 r HAC |
I Sl L G R S N B A BT S SRt Bt Sl Y 1 BENEST RS R e bty |
ALL HEADERS w/ UPLIFT TO BE STRAPPED DOWN @ EACH SIDE SIZEF HEADER MATERIAL Sl I S e .
SN-3  WRAP UNDER BOTTOM PLATE & OVER TOP PLATE BUILDERS FIRST SOURCE, JOB #2368249 7 . :
1/2" X 10" ANCHOR BOLT w/ 3" X 3" X 1/4" WASHER e a8
MUST BE LOCATED WITHIN 6" OF KING STUD @ ALL DOOR LOCATIONS (U.N.O.) s 0" SLAB |
(a8 ELEVATION |
SN-4  USE ONE JACK STUD GIRDER SUPPORT PER 2500 LB LOAD (1S !
| ] 1
| | |
DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS e :
SN-5 ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL IS .
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS L]l |
| 1 i
| | |
PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT e /‘\ i /F_'l\
LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS. Y LR D N e i i )
SN-6 LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03, 5.9 g . m !
BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3 Wy i i F1 ! F1 v
ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED b PO AR | T08G o= S = L oo : : S-2 .
TRUSS PACKAGE /‘_rl 3 e - e Sr— .,, e ;@:: ; : to
: W | 'I by ff : | o A N | ¥ | (N R, | = ) e |
6x6 SP#2 PORCH POST——+| | L — A s L | i | 1
(SEE DETAIL ON SHEET S-1) e ' T s . 4" SLAB g e 1 S _ ' e o |
TYPICAL OF REAR PORCH i, o [ I @ ELEVATION i
: Ty | [ | |
'R | ] T I
—é%— = = = — :—:af:— i : ! S-2 F1 : m
= 1 | | | | v
= L 12 il : | \S2
Tfé&'l;r—_ —— % — — —— ——— —_:—:_‘g%_ I 'IL ___________________________________ E AR S~ S— ——————— e . o B e R LS N _.:
i © = | e S 1 e T e T I L Sl o T A o e s G
x: ! ‘I ::‘ (e = Dbt I TSt e L R = = 5 | i . ._ .
o S o Al e i e IS | ha 1 :
_‘_: =" = T = i | | IL ____________ |_____________________-_______________JI
@: i EQ F1 ! ‘-L— R e i F1
(2) 2X10X6',2J 2K _ R —— e ) S U R —ith | i R Tl R R L L
OR . ——e((2y2xtoxe2d 2k - e
(3) 2X8X6",2]) 2K I X OR L | It % 2
SWS=4.0 sws=1dlo 11| (3) 2X8X6',2J 2 Vo8 _ SWs=5.0 sws=40  13Ws=35 F1 & -
TR 0T [ S {ee—— = = — - TR — —— i .
SR A ro1 T s 5 £ 5 594
| i - I ; &) ¥
| o e Ll Jo] e FOUNDATION PLAN 8 8338
NO STRAPPING ) | | , | v £~ - i 3CALE: V4" » 0" L o),
REQUIRED il l I | u T Gk
THIS HEADER / || - e _\ | 2 | FOUNDATION NOTES ) 38 & <
B 2 & [FN - 1]DIMENSIONS ON FOUNDATION & STRUCTURAL SHEETS X b
| ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS E Rl -
| | FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS, RECESSES IN SLAB, E
= | | STEP DOWNS, ETC. DISOSWAY DESIGN GROUP OR
| | ‘ NOISTRAPPING MARK DISOSWAY, PE IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
S [ | REQUIRED DIMENSION ERRORS ON THIS PLAN. {1) #5 CONTINUOUS IN - 12" W X 20" D FOR HOUSE
il THIS HEADER CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY NEED FOR INTERIOR BEARING &
%) , : IFN - 2|IN ALL AREAS BY REVIEWINGTHE ROOF TRUSS PLAN HEADER-BLOCK BOND BEAM @ . .
> ENGINEERED TRUSSES = - " " |(BY THE SUPPLIER) BEFORE FINALIZING FOUNDATION PLAN SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION w/ STEMWALL :m 2O:VOXF1CfO% hll:gR PORCH
i IFN - 3| THE SLAB SHALL BE: 4" CONCRETE SLAB REINFORCED w/
oll ATTACH PER TRUSS UPLIFT - 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS g w/ (2) #5 CONTINUOUS
| : | USE H2.5a OR EQUAL FOR : | S — ¥ I e o CONGHRETE, Sl CONCRETE SLAB ——#5 REBAR w/ 24" HOOK BENT
I TRUSS LOADS UP TO 495 LBS / , ' ' POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED & COMPACTED FILL INTO SLAB & STD HOOK IN FOOTING DIMENSIONS:
Ei- j | | | | . (ALSO, ANY OTHER CODE APPROVED TERMITE-TREATMENT l @ EACH CORNER & 96" OC F1 MONOLITHIC FOOTING Stated dimensions supercde scaled
NO STRAPPING | [ | METHOD CAN BE USED INSTEAD) f ; P
I . | ‘ | | - 8_2 SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" dimensions. Refer all quetions to
REQUIRED M | , - : . e — 7 5 : - Mark Disosway, P.E. for reolution.
THIS HEAD Il . [ : | ' L/ Do not praceed without clrification.
| B L . A 1 COPYRIGHTS AND PROERTY RIGHTS:
) T01/(5) T02/(6) T04 (3)—» . ——T05|(5) . o TO6|(5) | ‘ TO3 {4)|1 ~—/},¢/ 8X8X16, RUNNING BOND, pliark Disosv;fay. PE. rge;‘ebr e:q:re.-ssl;;i reserves
2 | [ OTTOM OF EXTERIOR FOOTINGS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF T CMU STEM WALL, MIN. 2, MAX 5 COURSES these Insirumonts of sarvia, Thia dbcumont s
I i 12" BELOW UNDISTURBED SOIL OR ENGINEERED FILL | (SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT ot to be reproduced, altesd or copied in any
=l | | PER FBC 2017-RES. SECTION R403.1.4 | TABLE FOR MORE THAN 5 COURSES) MASONRY NOTE: form or manner without firt the express written
. . I 3" MIN. MASONRY CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS FOR THIS PROJECT PRt ANl At o Mate Dy
. (| | | COVER (TYP.) . ® le—20"W X 10" D POURED SHALL CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF "SPECIFICATION CERTIFICATION: | herebycertify that | have
i VO | I ‘ | CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING FOR MASONRY STRUCTURES" (ACI 530.1/ASCE 6/TMS 602). examined this plan, and tfit the applicable
ITHL N | I | w/ (2) #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS THE CONTRACTOR AND MASON MUST IMMEDIATELY, BEFORE R e . Sl A8k b Wind argiaadig
NO STRAPPING ) || | | - | I ; : = PROCEEDING, NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY CONFLICTS Building Code Residentia(2017)
REQUIRED it | | e ﬁ: 1\ OPTIONAL STEM WALL FOOTING BETWEEN ACI 530.1-02 AND THESE DESIGN DRAWINGS. to the best of my knowlede.
THIS HEAD 1l . V06 , - REQUIRED B e9) /2 NS £ pi-TTIONS B0 ACH 830.1-:02 MUST BE APFROVED BY LIMITATION: This desi lid fo
= ! it 1t N M HA—m= — ! . , | - - s /2" = 10" : ign ; valid for one
| | | | . [ | | THIS HEADER \S-2/ scae 12 =10 THE ENGINEER IN WRITING. _ bulding, at specifsd locabn.
= [ —1 | | ACI530.1-02 Section Specific Requirements
V05 (2) 2x !|lox3- 2J 2K | ‘ ‘ | | TALL STEM WALL TABLE: 1.4A Compressive strength 8" block bearing walls F'm = 1500 psi MARK DISOSWA PE. 53915
._ — = TOR ; i‘ Il | | The table assumes 40 ksi for #5 rebar and 60 ksi for #7 & #8 rebar with 6" hook in the 21 Martar ASTM C 270, Type N, UNO a
gﬁ}.i \w 2 6',2J 2K | *ﬁr' ' i ' : SEE BEAM footing and bent 24" into the reinforced slab at the top. The vertical steel is to be placed 2.2 Grout ASTM C 476, admixtures require approval \\%““6 i é"”&,
o ( — %) -577 # UPLIFT ‘ TO WALL toward the tension side of the CMU wall (away from the soil pressure, within 2" of the exterior 23 CMU standard ASTM C 90-02, Normal weight, Hollow, orlh S et 05‘ !4;,'
=l - MOl e 0] = - _ = ¥ (2) H2.5a QR MTS20 \ ' DETAIL side of the wall). If the wall is over 8' high, add Durowall ladder reinforcement at 16"OC mackum scrface fnish, 876 x10" running SN\ CENT
® | | ‘ I e e e el - | . vertically or a horizontal bond beam with 145 continuous at mid height. For higher parts of e e KB S
. | | TSR | I i | e -[u*— =52 . the wall 12" CMU may be used with reinforcement as shown in the table below. 23 Clay brick standard ASTM C 216-02, Grade SW, Type EBS, s s
V03 e (S TPHE R (2) 2X12X6',2) 2K | - oS STEMWALL | UNBALANCED VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT 5,5"%2,75"%11.5" s K
| | ! OR 5 [ | S TEE‘;?T B:gg’f_:';" FOR EN%TESSBEQ“WALL FOR 1;"N81T}'EJSSJECMWAL'— 24 Reinforcing bars, #3 - #11 ASTM 615, Grade 40, Fy = 40 ks, Lap t0:
n (3) STUDS CENTERE|, (3) 2X8X6",2J/ 2K [ | ' !G5 ) ) ( C) splices min 40 bar dia. (25" for #5) Tt
REQUIRED mt UNDER TRUSS w/ HTT4 V02 ERED — | ‘ | | : ‘: QL #5 #7 #8 #5 #7 #8 2.4F Coating for corrosion protection  |Anchors, sheet metal ties completely -:. O™
@ FOUNDATION w/ | E— T A -3 | E— W— 10 s : b 2 G - ' I N 8 embedded in mortar or grout, ASTM % !
THIS HEAD 8" TITEN HD BEAM SEE BEAM 3/8]' MIN S“H:ATHlN Or\h CHIIUN } ‘ :‘: 80 3.3 3.0 96 96 96 96 96 96 A525, Class G60, 0.60 oz/ft2 or 304SS ",@6\
. DATION]| TO WALL : w/ 8d @ 6" OC EDGﬁ, 12" OC FIELD 1| - 40 3.7 96 96 96 96 96 96 2.4F Coating for corrosion protection  |Joint reinforcement in walls exposed to "":,
e S| N | l[ voi || HD DETAIL 1| S || S— | es—| E—— | I | — 1 | — L RN | U a7 i3 38 96 % 5% %5 = moistu[e or wllre ties, anchors, sheet metal ’ ,
N e | I | N 1) W | | N—|- | - T3 SIS S e == =rall= = == = o= == === === o i e_ = . . ties not completely embedded i rta \
R T ST TR 1098 # UALIFT (2) 2x8 SP#2 PORCH BEAM 238 SP#2 PORCH BEAM @ ?xs SP#2 PORCH BEAM 53 5.0 56 % % % % % grout ASTMATS3, Class B2, .50 itz Thimsdenilis e
i‘ (2) HTS24 TO STUDS (2) HTS24 [TO STUD! | 6.0 57 40 80 96 80 96 96 3.3.E2 |Pipes, conduits, and accessories | Any not shown on the project drawings "
Hpualsisulatpel i : Mark D P
r— — 1t — — 7 ~| 67 63 32 56 80 56 9% 9% require engineering approval. ark Disoswvay P.E.
e - 6x6 SP#2 PORCH POST f
SWs=7.0 Sws=7.0 (SEE DETAIL ON SHEET S-1) 78 7.0 24 40 56 40 80 9 33E7 |Movementjoints Contractor assumes responsibiity for (ype e sws?iltztl):sn Fiace
I"B’G d location of t joints If not
STRUCTURAL PLAN NO STRAPPING TYPICAL OF FRONT PORCH kD = LB O T dotiled o projec rawngs. Lake City, Fiaida 32025
. W A4 . 4 48 64
SCALE: 1/4" = 1"-0 g o 55 . e b= . pos e 386.7545419
disoswaydesigi@gmail.com
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